Interim Staff List

31ST ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE - 2ND SESSION - 2020 UPDATED ON 6/17/2020
SENATE
NAME ..., EMAIL ... PHONE TOLL-FREE

Begich, Tom Sen.Tom.Begich@akleg.gov 888-330-3704
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503

Staff: Mercedes Colbert, Brix Hahn, Loki Tobin, Alex Jorgenson

Bishop, CliCK.......ccccooiienniccenccens Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov..........ccccvreerrrrneniceennes 456-8161........coecn 800-336-7383
Address: 1292 Sadler Way, Ste 308, Fairbanks, AK 99701
Staff: Christopher Clark, Barbi Montgomery, Darwin Peterson, Cody Grussendorf

Coghill, John..........ccooiiiie Sen.John.Coghill@akleg.gov........ccccoovrururcururunnnnnn A451-2157 . 877-465-3719
Address: 1292 Sadler Way, Ste 340, Fairbanks, AK 99701
Staff: Rynnieva Moss, Peggy Talerico, Aimee Bushnell

Costello, Mia...........cccoeeiiiiiee Sen.Mia.Costello@akleg.gov.........ccccceeeeinencnenenenee 269-0117 ..o 800-773-4968
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Kollette Schroeder

Giessel, Cathy...........cccccoeeeeeevee Sen.Cathy.Giessel@akleg.gov........ccoceceevrevrinrennnns 269-0181.......ooeeeeeee 800-892-4843
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Jane Conway, Kari Nore, Emmie Jackson

Gray-Jdackson, ElVi........cccoviiinnccennne Sen.Elvi.Gray-Jackson@akleg.gov .........cccoveeenene 269-0174 ... 800-331-4930
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Keith Bauguess, Jacob Tatum

Hoffman, Lyman ..o Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov............cccccvnecunne 465-4453 ... 866-465-4453
Address: PO Box 886, Bethel, AK 99559
Staff: Maridon Boario, Sam Greely, Tim Grussendorf, Patricia Walker

Hughes, Shelley............ccoonnccinnccenne Sen.Shelley.Hughes@akleg.gov...........cccccvurnicecnne 376-3725 ... 800-565-3743
Address: 600 E. Railroad Ave, Ste 1, Wasilla, AK 99654
Staff: Buddy Whitt, Lisa Hart

Kawasaki, Scott...........cccooooi Sen.Scott.Kawasaki@akleg.gov..........ccccccecurueurunnee A56-7423 ... 866-465-3466
Address: 1292 Sadler Way, Ste 308, Fairbanks, AK 99701
Staff: Joe Hayes, Robin ODonoghue

Kiehl, Jesse ... Sen.Jesse.Kiehl@akleg.gov ..........cccceeevecnencncnenenes 465-4947 ... 855-465-4947
Address: State Capitol, Room 419, Juneau, AK 99801
Staff: Edric Carillo, Cathy Schlingheyde

Micciche, Peter ..o, Sen.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov.........cccccevvevrirrennnne 283-7996. ... 800-964-5733
Address: 145 Main Street Loop, Ste 226, Kenai, AK 99611
Staff: Konrad Jackson, Madison Govin

Olson, Donald............ccccooeeeeeieiiniiinne Sen.Donald.Olson@akleg.govV ...........cccceeevererereenenes 269-0254 ... 800-597-3707
Address: PO Box 1630, Nome, AK 99503

Staff: Elizabeth Rexford, Sierra Smyth

Reinbold, Lora........ccccocoeieinniccicinccene Sen.Lora.Reinbold@akleg.gov ...........ccoeceurrrenicennes 622-8950 ... 800-770-3822
Address: 12641 Old Glenn Hwy, Ste 201, Eagle River, AK 99577

Staff: Sharon Newsom, Kelli Toth, Jake Almeida

Revak, Josh..........ccoiiiiiene Sen.Josh.Revak@akleg.gov .........cccorrrurerurericicinnnnn. 269-0222 ... 888-269-3879
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503

Staff: Kim Skipper, Betty Tangeman, Joseph Lurtsema, Shiela Cernich

Shower, MiKe..........ccooiiiiiirceee Sen.Mike.Shower@akleg.gov..........ccccceerererureucunnne 376-3370 ..o 877-465-6601
Address: 600 E. Railroad Ave, Ste 1, Wasilla, AK 99654

Staff: Terrence Shannigan, Scott Ogan

Stedman, Bert ... Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov...........ccccecevvininininenene 225-8088......ooe 877-463-3873
Address: 1900 First Ave, Ste 310, Ketchikan, AK 99901

Staff: Melissa Kookesh, Randy Ruaro, David Scott, Pete Ecklund, Steve Quinn, Randy Ruaro

Stevens, Gary........cceeeeeieieieeeeeees Sen.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov.........ccccceeeevreriinnne 486-4925 ... 800-821-4925
Address: 305 Center Ave, Ste 1, Kodiak, AK 99615

Staff: Doug Letch, Tim Lamkin, Katrina Matheny, Theresa Robl, Marcy Herman
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von Imhof, Natasha..............ccccccceerne. Sen.Natasha.von Imhof@akleg.gov...........ccccc.c...... 269-0250 ... 800-365-2995
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Shareen Crosby, Juli Lucky, Caroline Shultz, Tim Fitzpatrick, Cecile Elliott

Wielechowski, Bill ... Sen.Bill. Wielechowski@akleg.gov .........c.cccceveuenne 269-0120......ccciriiccineniienas 800-550-2435
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Sonja Kawasaki, Nate Graham, Erik Gunderson

Wilson, David.........cccceveenneenneienineenne Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov.........cccceeererrerireenens 376-4866........ccoeeeeeeene 800-862-3878
Address: 600 E. Railroad Ave, Ste 1, Wasilla, AK 99654
Staff: Jasmin Martin, Jody Simpson, Gary Zepp

Senate Majority OffiCe ... 465-3803.......oceeeireee e
Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182

Staff: Chad Hutchinson

SENALE SECTEIATY ...ttt ettt e e e e s et et aenesenas A65-3701 ... s

Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Liz Clark, Gina Spartz, Julianna Singh, Andrew Heist, Kellen Priest, Gina Spartz, Sarah Ritter

SENATE SEYGEANT-AT-ATINIS ...ttt ettt et s sesesese s e s e s e s e e et et ee e s et et eseseseses £ebesesaseseseseaes et aeasas et et et et esesesesesesasasesennsess s s s s et esesesesanas
Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Grace Ellsworth, Romo Marasigan

SENATE RECOTAS ...ttt ettt et s ettt e st e e e e e s e e s es st et esesesanas 465-2870.....coiieeeeeee s
Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Karey Cooperrider, Christopher Dickrell, Jeanne Foy, Nancy Hemenway

Senate FINANCE SECTEIATY ...ttt ne e AB5-3753 ... s
Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Doniece Gott, Allison Holtkamp, Laura Hosey, Marta Lastufka

Senate Majority Press OffiCe.........coo ettt A65-4066 ...
Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Daniel McDonald, Peter Torkelson

Senate Minority Press OffiCe..........cooiiicce e 465-5319....cii s
Address: State Capitol, Anchorage, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Noah Hanson, Jenn Gifford

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Carpenter, Ben........ccccooooevvececcceceee Rep.Ben.Carpenter@akleq.gov...........cccccceeeurucuennnee 283-7223 ., 800-469-3779
Address: 45 Main Street Loop Ste 223, Kenai, AK 99611
Staff: Richard Best, Kendra Broussard

Claman, Matt.............cocooooi Rep.Matt.Claman@akleg.gov........ccccoerecererececcnnnen. 269-0130..........ccoorerererciiiaiaiaenaicn 888-465-4919
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Lizzie Kubitz, Sophie Jonas

Drummond, Harriet..........c.ccoooovnnne. Rep.Harriet. Drummond@akleg.gov ....................... 269-0190.......coeeeeee 800-922-3875
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: George Ascott, Sarah Evans

Eastman, David............ccccooeoriinniniininne Rep.David.Eastman@akleg.gov...........ccccecuerennnnnen. 373-1842 ... 800-468-2186
Address: 600 E. Railroad Ave, Ste 1, Wasilla, AK 99654
Staff: Jerad McClure

Edgmon, Bryce ... Rep.Bryce.Edgmon@akleg.govV ..........cccccevererieeene 269-0275......coieeeeins 800-898-4451
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503

Staff: Tyra Smith-MacKinnon, Amory Lelake, Laura Stidolph, Thomas Presley

Fields, ZacK..........ccocoerrcicccceeeeeen Rep.Zack.Fields@akleg.gov ........cccceerrererececinennn 269-0106........ocoorrrerireririeeene 888-465-2647
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503

Staff: Grace Kubitz, Tristan Walsh

Foster, Neal .........cccoooviiiincccccen Rep.Neal.Foster@akleg.gov..........ccoemncrinrnnececnnns 443-5036 .....cocerreieeeeiees 800-478-3789
Address: 103 E. Front St, Nome, AK 99762

Staff: Brodie Anderson, Paul Labolle, Ryan Johnston, Jenny Martin
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Gillis, Mel ... Rep.Mel.Gillis@aKleg.goV ..........cceeurernicerenenenecienns 269-0205 ... 800-870-4931
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Forrest Wolfe

Hannan, Sara.........ccooeoevvnnccecnnnccenns Rep.Sara.Hannan@akleg.gov...........ccoeeerererenccennne 465-4766........oovrireins 866-465-4766
Address: State Capitol, Room 432, Juneau, AK 99801
Staff: Timothy Clark, Hunter Meachum

Hopkins, Grier.........cccooeoveieieinninene Rep.Grier.Hopkins@akleg.gov ..........ccceceueucuereunnnnen. 456-8172 ... 800-928-4457
Address: 1292 Sadler Way, Ste 304, Fairbanks, AK 99701
Staff: Tania Clucas, Joe G. Hardenbrook

Jackson, Sharon............ccccccceveveviviiirirennne. Rep.Sharon.Jackson@akleg.gov...........ccccceueueuennen. 465-3783 ... 877-460-3783
Address: 12641 Old Glenn Hwy, Ste 201, Eagle River, AK 99577
Staff: Kaneyo Hirata, Elijah Verhagen

Johnson, Delena..........ccccocoeeiciinincnencncene. Rep.DeLena.Johnson@akleg.gov..........cccccceururnnee 376-4958.......oo 866-465-4958
Address: 600 E. Railroad Ave, Ste 1, Wasilla, AK 99654
Staff: Diane O'Loughlin, Erick Cordero Giorgana

Johnston, Jennifer.............ccoonnnne. Rep.Jennifer.Johnston@akleg.gov ...........ccccccuee.... 269-0244 ... 800-478-4950
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Robert Ervine, Erin Shine, Beth Leschper, Jacquelyn Boyer

Josephson, Andy ..........cccccoevernenininennenenenee Rep.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov ...........ccccceeueeeee. 269-0265 ... 800-465-4939
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Nathaniel Grabman, Catherine Reardon, Elise Sorum-Birk

Knopp, Gary ... Rep.Gary.Knopp@akleg.gov........ccccorrrrrererecennnnn 283-2690 ... 800-463-2693
Address: 145 Main Street Loop, Ste 221, Kenai, AK 99611
Staff: Jayme Jones, Intimayo Harbison

Kopp, ChucK ..., Rep.Chuck.Kopp@akleg.gov .........ccceerueererereceennnn. 269-0200.......ccciieeeeeeereene 866-465-4993
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Julia Carr, Grace Ervine, Trevor Fulton, Ken Truitt

Kreiss-Tomkins, Jonathan....................... Rep.Jonathan.Kreiss-Tomkins@akleg.gowv............ TA7-4665 ..o 888-461-3732
Address: 201 Katlian Street, Ste 103, Sitka, AK 99835
Staff: Erin Harrington, Reid Harris, Kevin McGowan

LeBon, Bart..........cooeii Rep.Bart.LeBon@akleg.gov........c.cccovrrururererururunnnnnn. A51-4347 ... 877-665-3709
Address: 1292 Sadler Way, Ste 304, Fairbanks, AK 99701
Staff: Joseph Bynes, Lorene Palmer, Anne Rittgers

LeDoux, Gabrielle...........cccccooeninnnnnnene. Rep.Gabrielle.LeDoux@akleg.gov ...........ccccceueuee. 269-0216.......coooene 800-689-4998
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Deneen Tuck, Ariel Svetlik

Lincoln, John ... Rep.John.Lincoln@akleg.gov ...........ccccceeererecununee. A465-3473 ... 888-288-3473
Address: State Capitol, Room 102, Juneau, AK 99801
Staff: Rose Foley, Elizabeth Ferguson, Elle Ahkivgak

Merrick, Kelly ... Rep.Kelly.Merrick@akleg.gov..........cccceeeueereeecunnnnn. 694-8944 ... 800-861-5688
Address: 12641 Old Glenn Hwy, Ste 201, Eagle River, AK 99577
Staff: Sorcha Hazelton, Tally Teal

Neuman, Mark ... Rep.Mark.Neuman@akleg.gov ............cccccceeueururnnee. 37672679 ... 800-505-2678
Address: 600 E. Railroad Ave, Ste 1, Wasilla, AK 99654
Staff: William Gamble, Kathleen John

Ortiz, Daniel...........coccoeeeiccieeeereene Rep.Daniel.Ortiz@akleg.gov.........cccvvererecererecnnnenn. 247-4672......coin 800-686-3824
Address: 1900 First Ave, Ste 310, Ketchikan, AK 99901

Staff: Caroline Hamp, Liz Harpold, Drake Goodson

Prax, MiKe ... Rep.Mike.Prax@akleg.gov ........cccovrrererererenececiceenes 481-2723 ... 800-860-4797
Address: 301 Santa Claus Lane, 3B, North Pole, AK 99705

Staff: Remond Henderson, Donna Page

Pruitt, Lance ... Rep.Lance.Pruitt@akleg.gov .........cccovrerecerccnnnnn 269-0100 ..o 888-478-3438

Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Dirk Craft, Jenna Crouse, Tyrone Payne

LEGISLATIVE INFORMATION OFFICE - 465-4648 - LIO.JUNEAU@AKLEG.GOV PAGE 3 OF 5



NAME ... EMAIL ... PHONE..............coooce TOLL-FREE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (CONT'D)

Rasmussen, Sara ..o Rep.Sara.Rasmussen@akleg.gov ...........ccccceeeenee 269-0234 ... 866-465-3892
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Edra Morledge

Rauscher, George............cccooonveernnnicecnnn Rep.George.Rauscher@akleg.gov ..........ccceveeenne 373-6287 ... 888-465-4859
Address: 600 E. Railroad Ave, Ste 1, Wasilla, AK 99654
Staff: Jesse Logan, Jessica Leija, Abby St. Clair

Shaw, Laddie ..........cccccoeeeeeceeiee Rep.Laddie.Shaw@akleq.gov ........ccoeeerereereniennnns 269-0199.....ccooveee 866-465-4945
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Joshua Walton

Spohnholz, Ivy ... Rep.lvy.Spohnholz@akleg.gov ........c.ccccerernicenne 269-0123.......oiiccns 866-465-4940
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Ted Madsen, Megan Holland

Story, ANdi........ccociiiriic e Rep.Andi.Story@akleg.gov .........cccevvececenenenecennnns 465-3744 ... 800-968-6744
Address: State Capitol, Room 403, Juneau, AK 99801
Staff: Greg Smith, Caitlyn Ellis

Stutes, LOUISE........ccoovvieiicirecceeccens Rep.Louise.Stutes@akleg.gov........ccccvveererenicennne 486-8872......oeeeeias 800-865-2487
Address: 305 Center Ave, Ste 1, Kodiak, AK 99615
Staff: Matt Gruening, Pam Murray

Sullivan-Leonard, Colleen....................... Rep.Colleen.Sullivan-Leonard@akleg.gowv............ 373-6285.......occ 800-782-4833
Address: 600 E. Railroad Ave, Ste 1, Wasilla, AK 99654
Staff: Angela Stephl

Talerico, David..........ccccccoeeeeieniniine Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov ...........ccccceeueueueuennnen. 451-2818......oiee 800-491-4527
Address: 1292 Sadler Way, Ste 328, Fairbanks, AK 99701
Staff: Thomas Studler, Luann Coghill

Tarr, Geran ..........ccocevveeeeennineeeeeeseeeeens Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.goV .........c.cccevrececererenecennns 269-0144.........ooicens 800-303-2455
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503
Staff: Thatcher Brouwer, Karla Hart, Michelle Hale, Simeon Bearden

Thompson, Steve...........ccoceveeernneeenne Rep.Steve. Thompson@akleg.gov ...........ccccvveeeenne 452-1088.......ooeireireeeiees 877-465-3004
Address: 1292 Sadler Way, Ste 308, Fairbanks, AK 99701
Staff: Lynette Bergh, Crystal Koeneman, Seth Whitten

Tilton, Cathy...........ccoooeiiic Rep.Cathy.Tilton@akleg.gov .........cceeerrerererecinenne 373-6298.......oon 800-342-2199
Address: 600 E. Railroad Ave, Ste 1, Wasilla, AK 99654

Staff: Heath Hilyard, Steve St. Clair

Tuck, Chris.......cooicccee Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov ........c.ccccvrerrerecereeennennn 269-0240 ... 866-465-2095
Address: 1500 W. Benson Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99503

Staff: Aurora Hauke, Michael Mason, Melissa Loewe, Jeff Stepp, Ken Alper

Vance, Sarah...........cococovvriinccccccee Rep.Sarah.Vance@akleg.gov .........ccccceerurererececnnnnnne 235-2921......oie 800-665-2689
Address: 270 W. Pioneer Ave., Homer, AK 99603

Staff: Lauren N. Simpson, Janet Ogan, Adam Hykes

Wool, Adam ... Rep.Adam.Wool@akleg.govV ..........ccccceerrecerecennnn. 452-6084 ... 866-465-4976
Address: 1292 Sadler Way, Ste 324, Fairbanks, AK 99701

Staff: Stephanie Andrew, Ashley Carrick

Zulkosky, Tiffany ..o Rep.Tiffany.Zulkosky@akleg.gov............ccccceueururunee 543-5898........coeeeee 800-323-4942
Address: PO Box 886, Bethel, AK 99559

Staff: Logan Basner, Katy Giorgio, Angela Jenkins

HOUSE Chief CLETK........oiiiiiece e 4B5-3725......oeee e
Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182

Staff: Crystaline Jones, Londi Ensor, Stephanie Hall, Jackie Schulz, Krisztina Bury, Londi Ensor, Christine Sayler

HOUSE SEIGEANT-AT-ATIMS ...ttt ettt e e e eeaeaebe s e s eseseaes e e e e aeeeeeeEeeeeeeeeebes £ebeseseseaeaeseaeae e e aeaeee et eseeeaesesesesebeseseseaeaeneae e e aeasaeesesenenas
Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Micaela Bradner, Matt Simpson

HOUSE RECOTAS ... 4B5-2214 ...
Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Lori Roland, Butch Carber, Jordon May, Martha Moore, Sofia Tenney, Butch Carber, Shannon McCain, Jamie Buehner
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HOUSE FINANCE SECTELATY .......cooiiiiici e 4B5-6258 ...
Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Helen Phillips, Jodie McDonnell, Bree Wylie, Kim Ramos

House Majority Press OffiCe.........ccoiicirce e AB5-5284 ...
Address: State Capitol, Juneau,, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Austin Baird, Brian Hild, Joe Plesha

House MIinority Press OffiCe ... AB5-3842.......coee e

Address: State Capitol, Juneau, AK 99801-1182
Staff: Zachary Freeman
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